Waimate

District Council

FEES AND CHARGES — 2019/20

DISCRETION

The Chief Executive or the Managers of the Planning and Regulatory functions are authorised to reduce deposits or
fees in cases of reduced staff input being required or in special circumstances. Where Council charges are based on
the recovery of Council costs, these will be calculated as follows:

Officers: At Council charge-out labour rates
Expenses: At the actual costs incurred by Council
Vehicle Mileage: At current IRD rates

LIBRARY

Membership No Charge
Replacement Card (Adult & Children) $4.50
Borrowing
New Fiction — per three weeks $1.40
Magazines — per two weeks $0.80
CDs — per three weeks $2.50
DVDs — per three days $4.00
E Books No Charge
Overdue Charges
Adult Category 1-13 days overdue — per item $2.00
Adult Category 14-20 days overdue — per item $4.00
Adult Category 21 days onwards — per item $5.00
Child and Young Adult Category overdue No Charge
Lost Items after 30 days Replacement
plus $15.00
admin charge

Services

Interloan (minimum charge)

$7.00
plus postage

Reserves (Adult and Children) No Charge
Internet use No Charge
Scanning — per scan $1.00
Printing/Photocopying per A4 page/black and white $0.30
Printing/Photocopying per A3 page/black and white $0.60
Printing/Photocopying per A4 page/colour $2.50
Printing/Photocopying per A3 page/colour $4.00

Note: No charge for school children’s projects.




